CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE

CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted
in the shopping / bidding for ~ materiais for the P Collection R ver and Sign as can be seen
in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for
being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: 76 Const. an I PHILGEPS Reg. No. :2004-9811
QTY. PR ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ISSUE

8 bags |Cement 304.00 2,432.00
1 cum  {Sand 399.00 399.00
1 cum  |Gravel 699.00 699.00
10 pcs |12 mm dia reinforcing steel 339.00 3,390.00
5 kgs  |#16 Galvanized Iron Wire 99.00! 495.00
2 pcs Marine Plywood 1/2" 649.00 1,298.00
16 bdft  |Coco Lumber2x2x 12 32.00 512.00
24 bdft |Coco Lumber2x3x 12 32.00 768.00
1 gal Concrete Sealer/primer 699.00 699.00
1 gal  |Patching Compound 749.00 749.00
1 gal  |Semi-Gloss Latex 849.00 849.00
5 pcs  [1/4" Hardiflex 499.00 2,495.00
5 kgs  |Welding Rod 99.00 495.00
2 pcs  |Cut-Off Blade 379.00 758.00
120 pcs 2.5" Metal Screw 2.80 336.00
7 pcs  |2"x2"x 1 5mm thk Tubular 649.00 4,543.00
13 pcs 11/2" x 1 1/2" x 5mm thk Angular Bar 1,019.00 13,247.00
10 kgs |Welding Rod 99.00 990.00
1 gal  |Primer Gray 839.00 839.00
2 pcs  |Cut-Off Blade 379.00 758.00
8 pcs 10mm dia dyn abolt 249.00 1,992.00
2 pcs  |2" Paint Brush 89.00 178.00
15 pcs 2"x2"x1 5mm thk Tubular 649.00 9,735.00
1 gal Paint Thinner 549.00 549.00
2 pcs 10mm Drill Bit 349.00 698.00
3 pcs |3"G.l. Pipe 3,399.00 10,197.00
18 Im Prepainted Metal Sheets (Long Span .5mm) 449.00 8,082.00
120 pcs  |2.5" Metal Screw 2.80 336.00
10 Im Flashing 449.00 4,490.00
100 pcs Blind Rivets 1.80 180.00
3 pcs | Drill Bit 99.00 297.00
SUB- TOTAL 73,485.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

BAC Member
MARLOU F. MORILLO
City Veterinarian CEDILLO e
BAC Vice - Chair Admiistrator i
i Fosen End-User

Approved by:

-
MARILOUA. MORILLO
Cily Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0



CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE

CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted
in the shopping / bidding for  materials for the Proposed Sputum Collection Ramp Cover and Signages, as can be seen
in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for
being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: 876 Const. an 1 PHILGEPS Reg. No. :2004-9811 —
QTY. i ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ISSUE
1 pack |Vulcaseal 249.00 249.00
26 Im End Flashing 449.00 11,674.00
5 pcs 2" PVC Pipe 339.00 1,695.00
can |Solvent 239.00 239.00
4 pcs (2" PVC Elbow 49.00 196.00
10 Im Gutter 449.00 4,490.00
2 units | Fabricated Panaflex Signage 2' x 3' (Lighted) on G.1. Post with 14.624.00 29,248.00
Pedestal

1 unit  |Fabricated Panaflex Signage 2' x 3' 6,499.00 6,499.00
1.46 sg.m |Unglazed Tiles 849.00 1,239.54
1 sq.m  {Sand 399.00 399.00
2 kg  |Tile Grout 49.00 98.00
1 bags |Tile Adhesive 240.00 240.00
SUB- TOTAL 56,266.54
GRAND TOTAL 129,751.54

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this, lap.

Engr. S IMBAHAN DULCE A ~LAO

JEROME ONA, JR,, LPT
Engineer Il _~Planning Officer II} Administrgtiye Officer 'V
BAC Member / BAC Member | BAC Member

DR. REBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

MARKOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor
End-User

Approved by:

MARILOU F.MIORILLO
City'Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0



